SKU  A-DD-18-5CCT-W
Apr 24, 2026
18W 9-Inch Round LED Panel Light, 5-
CCT Selectable, 0-10V & Triac Dimmable
OVERVIEW
The A-DD-18-5CCT-W is an 18W 9-inch round LED panel from the Pure Ring Collection, designed for
commercial and residential ceiling applications. Its frameless, back-lit design delivers smooth, uniform light
output, and the twist-and-lock bracket system simplifies installation. The fixture supports five field-selectable
color temperatures (2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K), making it adaptable across a range of
project specifications.
The panel operates at 18W and is rated for damp locations, with an operating temperature range of -10°C to
+45°C. It accepts universal voltage input (100–277V AC) and supports both Triac and 0-10V dimming. Rated
lamp life exceeds 50,000 hours. CRI is rated above 80, with SDCM "d6 for consistent color consistency across
fixtures.
The fixture carries a 5-year warranty. ETL listing is noted in the product description; FCC and RoHS
compliance are indicated in the datasheet. Surge protection is rated at 0.5kV, and flicker is specified at less
than 30%.
SPECIF ICATIONS
Power 18 W
Luminous flux 1700 lm
CCT 2700/3000/3500/4000/50
00 K
CRI 80
Beam angle 120 deg
Input voltage 120VAC 60Hz
Dimensions 8.04" dia x 1.40" H in
Rated life 50000 h
Warranty 5 years
Operating temp -10 to +45 °C
MOUNTING
Poli LED  ·  poliled.com  ·  sales@poliled.com A-DD-18-5CCT-W
Specifications subject to change without notice.